
FROM TO

1 BULANDSHAHAR
EDC-1 

BULANDSHAHAR
EUDD-BULANDSHAHAR WALIPURA NAITHLA URBAN 05-02-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

11 ds0oh0 iqjkuh ykbu ls ubZ 

ykbu pkyw djus gsrqA

uSFkyk] xaxsjk] lqugjk] gjrkSyh vkfn {ks=ksa dh 

fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

NAVYUG MARKET

NAVYUG MARKET, 

PATEL NAGAR, NAGAR 

NIGAM,, HAPUR ROAD, 

MUKUND NAGAR

URBAN 05-02-2026 10:30 14:00 3:30
FOR BUSINESS PLAN WORK 

(FEEDER BIFURCATION)

NAVYUG MARKET, PATEL NAGAR, 

NAGAR NIGAM, HAPUR ROAD, 

MAUKUND NAGAR

DPH

DELHI GATE, MEERUT 

ROAD, JATWARA, 

NAVYUG MARKET, 

NEHRU NAGAR

URBAN 05-02-2026 10:30 14:00 3:30
FOR BUSINESS PLAN WORK 

(FEEDER BIFURCATION)

DELHI GATE, MEERUT ROAD, 

JATWARA, NAVYUG MARKET, NEHRU 

NAGAR

NEHRU NAGAR 

GULMOHAR, NEHRU 

NAGAR, GANDHI NAGAR, 

EMERGENCY, ASHOK 

NAGAR

URBAN 05-02-2026 10:30 14:00 3:30
FOR BUSINESS PLAN WORK 

(FEEDER BIFURCATION)

GULMOHAR, NEHRU NAGAR, GANDHI 

NAGAR, EMERGENCY, ASHOK NAGAR

EUDD-11 KV & LT LINE 

SOUTH SIDE, GHAZIABAD
BEHRAMPUR

BAGHU, KHARTI NAGAR, 

BEHRAMPUR
Urban 05.02.2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

PLINTH REPAIR, INSTALLED 

TALLES UNIT & DT METER 

INSTALLATION WORK

FUTA ROAD, BAGHU, SIDDHARTH 

VIHAR, KRISHNA NAGAR BAGHU, RAHUL 

VIHAR-1, BUSH KI TAAL, BEHRAMPUR, 

BUDH VIHAR

4 GHAZIABAD-2

EUDD-4  GHAZIABAD LAJPAT NAGAR LAJPAT NAGAR URBAN 05-02-2026 14:00 16:00 2:00 DT METERING INSTALLAION LAJPAT NAGAR & SHYAM PARK AREA

EUDD-10  GHAZIABAD MOHAN NAGAR SHAHDRA URBAN 05-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00 DT METERING INSTALLAION LAJPAT NAGAR & SHYAM PARK AREA

SADAR BEGUMPUL 33 KV URBAN 05-02-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00

FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF 

33 KV LINE DAMAGE POLE 

WORK UNDER RDSS SCHEME

SADAR, BEGUMPUL, CANTT AREA, 

ABULANE, BOMBAY BAZAR, SHIV 

CHOWK, SHIVAJI COLONY

KANKER KHERA 

TOWN
33 KV URBAN 05-02-2026 9:00 13:00 4:00

FOR THE EXTENSION OF 

CONTROL ROOM WORK BY 

CIVIL DIVISION.

KANKER KHERA, GURUNANANAK 

BAZAR, SARDHNA ROAD, NATESH 

PURAM, 

MEDICAL SOMDUTT VIHAR URBAN 05-02-2026 10:00 13:00 3:00
11 KV RECONDUCTING WORK 

UNDER RDSS

SECTOR-7 JAGRITI VIHAR & KALIYA 

GARHI

MEDICAL JAGRITI VIHAR URBAN 05-02-2026 10:00 13:00 3:00
11 KV RECONDUCTING WORK 

UNDER RDSS
KUNJ VIHAR & SEC-6 JAGRITI VIHAR

NEW SURAJ KUND SURAJ KUND PARK URBAN 05-02-2026 12:00 15:00 3:00

UNDERGROUND 11 KV LINE 

LAYING WORK UNDER CM 

GRID YOJNA 

GANDHI NAGAR, SURAJ KUND ROAD 

& DEVI NAGAR

EUDD-11 KV NORTH, 

MEERUT

EUDD-33 KV (O&M)

MEERUT

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 04-02-2026

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION
APPROXIMATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF 

SHUTDOWN
CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

2

5 EUDC-2 GHAZIABAD

RURAL 05-02-2026 11:00GAJRAULA EDC-BIJNOR EDD-CHANDPUR KAKRALA

 KAKRALA 

AGRICULTRUE, HARPUR 

AGRICUTURE, THARPUR 

AGRICULTURE, 

HILALPUR, MIRZAPUR, 

BELLA,  TAKHANPURI 

NIL

CT CHANGED WORK

  KAKRALA, HARPUR, THARPUR, 

HILALPUR, MIRZAPUR, BELLA , 

TAKHANPURI 

GHAZIABAD-3

15:00 4:00

TAXI STAND, ASHA APPARTMENT, 

GHANTA GHAR, SPARE, RAILWAY, 

MODEL TOWN, CITY SUBSTATION, 

RAMTEY RAM ROAD

14:00

EUDC-MEERUTMEERUT-16

EUDC-1  

GHAZIABAD
GHAZIABAD-13

EUDD-11 KV & LT LINE 

CITY SIDE, GHAZIABAD

CITY SUBSTATION

TAXI STAND, ASHA 

APPARTMENT, GHANTA 

GHAR, SPARE, RAILWAY, 

MODEL TOWN, CITY 

SUBSTATION, RAMTEY 

RAM ROAD

URBAN 05-02-2026 10:30 3:30
FOR BUSINESS PLAN WORK 

(FEEDER BIFURCATION)



FROM TO

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 04-02-2026

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION
APPROXIMATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF 

SHUTDOWN
CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

SURAJKUND
ISLAMABAD 

GOLA KUAN
URBAN 05-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00

MAINTENANCE WORK OF T/Fs & 

LT LINES
ISLAMABAD, GOLA KUAN, HAPUR ROAD

HAPUR ROAD ASHIYANA URBAN 05-02-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00
INSTALLATION OF LT LINES, 

POLE ERECTION & DOG 

STRINGING UNDER RDSS

ASHIYANA COLONY, HAPUR ROAD

MALIYANA PANCHALI-1 URBAN 05-02-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00
INSTALLATION OF LT LINES, 

POLE ERECTION & DOG 

STRINGING UNDER RDSS

PANCHALI, BHOLA ROAD, MALIYANA

KHADOLI-1 BYPASS URBAN 05-02-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00
INSTALLATION OF LT LINES, 

POLE ERECTION & DOG 

STRINGING UNDER RDSS

GOLD COAST COLONY, BYPASS ROAD

7 MEERUT-2

9 MUZAFFARNAGAR

EUDD-33 KV 

EXPRESSWAY, NOIDA
220 KV SECTOR-129 BAY NO-14 URBAN 05-02-2026 11:00 13:30 2:30 TREE CHOPPING WORK

ELDCO, ATS, PARAS NATH, 

SUPERTECH, SILVER CITY SECTOR-93

SECTOR-39 FEEDER NO-3 RESIDENTIAL 05-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00 TREE CHOPPING WORK SECTOR-39, BLOCK-E

SECTOR-39 FEEDER NO-9 RESIDENTIAL 05-02-2026 14:00 16:00 2:00 TREE CHOPPING WORK SECTOR-39, BLOCK-C

SECTOR-50 OLD FEEDER NO-1 RESIDENTIAL 05-02-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00 TREE CHOPPING WORK
SECTOR-50 , BLOCK D.E, ATS-I 

AMARPALI

SECTOR-53 FEEDER NO-6 RESIDENTIAL 05-02-2026 11:00 12:00 1:00 MAINTENANCE WORK SECTOR-33, BLOCK-A-1 to A-44

SECTOR-45 FEEDER NO-2 RESIDENTIAL 05-02-2026 11:00 12:00 1:00 MAINTENANCE WORK CHHALERA GALI NO-2

12:00 12:30 0:30

17:00 17:30 0:30

j[kk dkyksuh] tSu uxj] lsDVj 99] Tokyk 

,DlVsUlu] VªkWfudk flVh vkfnA

10

EUDD-11KV/LT SOUTH, 

MEERUT

EUDD-11 KV/LT 

STADIUM, NOIDA

05-02-2026

NAWAB GATE

3:00

Hkxorh] izseiqjh] gqlSu cLrh] guqeku uxj] ,oa 

xSl xksnke vkfn {ks=A

SAHARANPUR

HUSSAIN BASTI HUSSAIN BASTI URBAN

NOIDA

  ITI-2        HASANPUR URBAN 05-02-2026 12:00

11
EUDC-

SAHARANPUR

EUDD-TECHNICAL, 

SAHARANPUR

ykbu ds esafVusal ,oa isM+ks dh 

dVkbZ&NVkbZ ds dk;Z gsrq lIykbZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA 

MORADABAD8 ALL FEEDER RURAL 05-02-2026 10:00 13:00

EDD-I RAMPUR 33 KV NAWAB GATE URBAN

14:00 2:00

05-02-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00

SUBSTATION TESTING,

MAINTENANCE AT SWITCH

YARD & LOPPING, CHOPPING

OF TREE BRANCHES AT 33/11

KV SUBSTATION NAWAB

GATE

33@11 ds0oh0 midsUnz v'kksduxj 

ds ijh{k.k dk dk;Z djus gsrqA
ASHOK NAGAR

ykbu ds esafVusal ,oa isM+ks dh 

dVkbZ&NVkbZ ds dk;Z gsrq lIykbZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA 

NIL

EUDC-TECHNICAL, 

NOIDA

ekuiqj] dkyksuh] eaxriqj] vyhiqj vkfn {ks=ksa 

dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

djrkjiqj] fcM+ok uaXyk] gtjriqj] cknhiqj] 

[kjxiqj] bUnziqj vkfn {ks=ksa dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

NIL

33@11 ds0oh0 midsUnz :nziqj ckMZj 

ds ijh{k.k dk;Z ds dkj.k nksigj 01 

cts ls lk;a 04 cts rd iwoZ 

fu;ksftr 'kVMkmu ds vUrxZr fo|qr 

vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

ALL FEEDERRUDARPUR BORDER

EDD-BILASPUR

13:00 16:00 3:0005-02-2026

EDC-RAMPUR

 MOM KA TAZIA,

MASJID PILU, RAJ DWARA,

NAWAB GATE, MOHALLA

KHAUD, MOHALLA BERIAN

RURAL

EUDC-MEERUTMEERUT-16
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